## TONBRIDGE & MALLING BOROUGH COUNCIL

## **RECORD OF DECISION**

Decision Taken By: Cabinet Member for Communities, Decision No: Health and Community Safety D140124MEM

Date: 21 October 2014

Decision(s) and Reason(s)

Anti-Social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014

(Report of Director of Central Services)

The report outlined the new powers contained in the Anti-Social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014, which came into effect on 20 October 2014 and was intended to introduce simpler, more effective powers to tackle anti-social behaviour that provided better protection for victims and communities.

In addition, implications for the Borough Council were set out, together with the measures being considered to address the new powers.

Following consideration by the Community Safety Advisory Board, the Cabinet Member for Communities, Health and Community Safety resolved that the contents of the Anti-Social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act be supported and noted.

Reasons: Reasons: As set out in the report submitted to the Community Safety Advisory Board of 21 October 2014.

M Rhodes

Signed Cabinet Member for

Communities, Health and Community Safety

Signed Leader: N Heslop

Signed Chief Executive: J Beilby

Date of publication: 24 October 2014

This decision will come into force and may then be implemented on the expiry of 5 working days after publication unless it is called in.

## TONBRIDGE & MALLING BOROUGH COUNCIL RECORD OF DECISION

**Decision Taken By: Cabinet Member for Communities, Decision No: Health and Community Safety** D140125MEM

Date: 21 October 2014

Decision(s) and Reason(s)

Update on the Community Safety Action Plan 2014/15

(Report of Director of Central Services)

The report provided an update on progress made on the Community Safety Partnership Action Plan 2014/15 for the first two quarters of the year. The key priorities to be tackled during the year were anti-social behaviour, domestic abuse and substance misuse.

It was noted that it was a statutory requirement (Police and Justice Act 2006) for the Community Safety Partnership to provide an annual review of the Action Plan.

Following consideration by the Community Safety Advisory Board, the Cabinet Member for Communities, Health and Community Safety resolved that the progress made against the actions set out in the Community Safety Partnership Action Plan. as set out in Annex 1 to the report, be supported and endorsed.

Reasons: Reasons: As set out in the report submitted to the Community Safety Advisory Board of 21 October 2014.

M Rhodes

Signed Cabinet Member for Communities, Health and

Community Safety

Signed Leader: N Heslop

Signed Chief Executive: J Beilby

24 October 2014 Date of publication:

This decision will come into force and may then be implemented on the expiry of 5 working days after publication unless it is called in.